ANNEXURE C

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY

ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED IN OCTOBER 2019

CONTRACT NUMBER

CE5A

CE9A

DESCRIPTION

Supply and delivery of flocculent for raw water
treatment at Umzonyana Water Treatment for a

period three (3) years

Supply and delivery of liquid chlorine gas for a

period three (3) years

DATE ADVERTISED

26.04.2019

26.04.2019

DATE CLOSED

10.05.2019

10.05.2019

BAC NUMBER

BAC 171/19

BAC 170/19

DATE AWARDED

09.09.2019

09.09.2019

TOP THREE BIDDERS

Protea Chemicals (Pty) Ltd a division
of Omnia Group

Metsi Water Solution (Pty) Ltd

TENDER PRICE

Rate based

Rate based

TOTAL POINTS SCORE

94.00

BBBEE POINTS

14.00

BLACK OWNERSHIP

50.00

BLACK WOMEN
OWNERSHIP

LOCALITY

89.95

98.00

18.00

18.00

51.00

51.47

15.30

45.58

BRAND NAME

n/a

n/a

REASON FOR AWARD

Highest point scorer

Only responsive
bidder




