ANNEXURE C

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY  ANNUAL TENDERS AWARDED IN OCTOBER 2019														
CONTRACT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DATE ADVERTISED	DATE CLOSED	BAC NUMBER	DATE AWARDED	TOP THREE BIDDERS	TENDER PRICE	TOTAL POINTS SCORE	BBBEE POINTS	BLACK OWNERSHIP	BLACK WOMEN OWNERSHIP	LOCALITY	BRAND NAME	REASON FOR AWARD
CE 5 A	Supply and delivery of flocculent for raw water treatment at Umzonyana Water Treatment for a period three (3) years	26.04.2019	10.05.2019	BAC 171/19	09.09.2019	Protea Chemicals (Pty) Ltd a division of Omnia Group	Rate based	94.00	14.00	50.00	0.00	Yes	n/a	Highest point scorer
								89.95	18.00	51.00	15.30	Yes		
CE 9 A	Supply and delivery of liquid chlorine gas for a period three (3) years	26.04.2019	10.05.2019	BAC 170/19	09.09.2019	Metsi Water Solution (Pty) Ltd	Rate based	98.00	18.00	51.47	45.58	No	n/a	Only responsive bidder